Interest rate risk arises as a result of changes in the rates of interest and repricing timing mismatches

on assets and liabilities. The Group closely monitors on a continuous basis, fluctuations in interest

rates and the relationship of assets and liabilities, which are subject to interest rates fluctuations,

and takes measures to contain in acceptable levels the effects of these changes on the Group’s

profitability.

Interest rate risk is measured using interest rate sensitivity gap analysis. The annual impact of any

change in interest rates on profit is calculated by multiplying the net asset or liability position

repricing in each time band with the assumed change in interest rates.

The interest rate sensitivity gap analysis indicating the effect on the Group’s profit of changes in

interest rates as at 31 December 2016 is shown in the table below:

The Cyprus Development Bank Group

Disclosures in accordance with Pillar III of Basel III
31 December 2016

 22

≤ 1

month

1-3

months

3-12

months

1-5

years

> 5

years

Non-

interest

bearing

Total

 €000 €000 €000 €000 €000 €000 €000

Net position 260.697 (40.385) (51.513) (6.550) 18.648 (180.897)   -

Change in interest

rates -1%:

effect on profit

(2.607)

404

515

66

(186)

-

(1.808)

Change in interest

rates  +1%:

effect on profit

2.607

(404)

 (515)

(66) 186

- 1.808

iii. Currency risk

Currency risk from adverse movements in the rates of exchange arises when there is a net currency

position (asset or liability) in one or more currencies. Net currency positions are monitored on a

continuous basis and the Group takes such measures so that this risk is contained within acceptable

boundaries. The foreign exchange position limits prescribed by the Central Bank of Cyprus are

adhered to.

The foreign exchange risk resulting from the net foreign exchange positions of the Group at 31

December 2016 are set out below. The sensitivity analysis assumes reasonable possible changes in